Jaora Nayagaon Toll Road Company Private Limited -   -   -   -   -   -   1,031.21   -   -   -   -   -   1,031.21   -

(F) Remuneration Payable -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   17.10   6.00   -   -   17.10   6.00
Ashish Katariya -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   17.10   6.00   -   -   17.10   6.00

Nature of Transaction

Relationship Holding Company Subsidiaries Fellow Subsidiaries Associates
Key Management Personnel

and their relative

Enterprise having

Significant Influence
Total

Ashoka Concessions Limited

Notes to Financial Statements for the year ended March 31, 2017

Note 40 : First-time adoption of lnd AS

Reconciliation of equity as at April 1, 2015 and March 31, 2016 (date of transition to Ind AS)
`. in  Lacs

Previous GAAP Adjustments Ind AS Previous GAAP Adjustments Ind AS

ASSETS

(1) Non-current assets
a. Property, plant and equipment 19.47   -   19.47   2.36   -   2.36

Intangible Assets 1 -   5,075.85   5,075.85   -   3,685.71   3,685.71

b. Financial assets -   -   -   -   -   -

i) Investments 2 70,657.29   75,041.08   145,698.37   69,407.12   86,070.32   155,477.43

ii) Loans 2 & 3 87,662.45   (71,831.32)   15,831.13   106,663.17   (83,657.40)   23,005.77

c. Deferred tax assets 196.42   -   196.42   4.12   -   4.12

d. Other non-current assets 0.25   -   0.25   0.25   -   0.25

158,535.88   8,285.61   166,821.49   176,077.02   6,098.63   182,175.64

(2) Current Assets
a. Financial assets

i) Investments 12.82   -   12.82   1.33   -   1.33

ii) Trade receivables 175.29   -   175.29   266.97   -   266.97

iii) Cash and cash equivalent 1,152.65   -   1,152.65   85.56   -   85.56

iv) Bank balance other than above (iii) 8,000.00   -   8,000.00   -   -   -

v) Loans 731.56   -   731.56   325.74   -   325.74

b. Current tax assets (net) 333.83   -   333.83   9.50   -   9.50

c. Other current assets 1.16   -   1.16   0.05   -   0.05

10,407.31   -   10,407.31   689.15   -   689.15

Total assets 168,943.19   8,285.61   177,228.80   176,766.17   6,098.63   182,864.80

EQUITY AND LIABILITIES

(1) Equity
a. Equity share capital 100.00   -   100.00   100.00   -   100.00

b. Equity component of CCD 4 -   5,808.71   5,808.71   -   5,588.13   5,588.13

c. Other equity -   -   -   -   -   -

Share premium 174,482.70   -   174,482.70   166,303.25   -   166,303.25

Other reserves (11,814.20)   1,126.54   (10,687.66)   985.44   223.75   1,209.19

Total Equity 162,768.50   6,935.25   169,703.75   167,388.69   5,811.88   173,200.57

(2) Non-current liabilities
a. Financial liabilities

i) Borrowings 4 5,808.71   (5,808.71)   -   5,588.13   (5,588.13)   -

b. Long-term provisions 12.65   -   12.65   -   -   -

5,821.36   (5,808.71)   12.65   5,588.13   (5,588.13)   -

(3) Current liabilities
a. Financial Liabilities

i) Borrowings -   -   -   3,291.05   -   3,291.05

ii) Trade payables -   -   -   -   -   -

- Total outstanding dues of

creditors micro and small

enterprises -   -   -   -   -   -

- Total outstanding dues of

creditors other than micro and

small enterprises 236.08   -   236.08   332.29   -   332.29

iii) Other 1 & 3 53.51   5,541.87   5,595.37   94.40   4,049.85   4,144.25

b. Provisions 7.92   -   7.92   51.37   -   51.37

c. Other current liabilities 55.82   -   55.82   20.25   -   20.25

353.33   5,541.87   5,895.20   3,789.35   4,049.85   7,839.21

Total Liabilities 6,174.70   (266.84)   5,907.85   9,377.48   (1,538.28)   7,839.21

Total equity and liabilities 168,943.20   6,668.41   175,611.60   176,766.17   4,273.60   181,039.78

As stated in Note 2, the financial statements for the year ended March 31, 2017 would be the first annual financial statements prepared in accordance with Ind AS. These

financial statements for the year ended March 31, 2017 are prepared in compliance with lnd AS. The adoption was carried out in accordance with Ind AS 101 using Balance sheet

as at April 01, 2015 as the transition date. The transition was carried out from Indian GAAP, which was considered as the previous GAAP. All applicable Ind AS have been

applied consistently and retrospectively, wherever, required.

Accordingly, the Company has prepared financial statements which comply with lnd AS applicable for periods ending on March 31, 2017, together with the comparative period

data as at and for the year ended March 31, 2016, as described in the summary of significant accounting policies.

In preparing these financial statements, the Company has availed itself of certain exemptions and exceptions in accordance with Ind AS 101. This note explains the principals

adjustment made by the Company in restating its Indian GAAP financials statements, including the opening Balance sheet as at April 01, 2015, the financial statements for the

year ended March 31, 2016 and year ended March 31, 2017.

Estimates
The estimates at March 31, 2016 and at April 01, 2015 are consistent with those made for the same dates in accordance with Indian GAAP (after adjustments to reflect any

differences in accounting policies).

Opening Balance Sheet as at April 1, 2015Balance Sheet as at March 31, 2016Footnotes

Ashoka Concessions Limited

Notes to Financial Statements for the year ended March 31, 2017

Reconciliation of Statement of Profit and loss for the year ended March 31, 2016
(Amount in Rs.)

Particulars Footnotes Previous GAAP Adjustments Ind AS

Income

Revenue from operations 7,281.50   -   7,281.50

Other income 3 & 5 1,449.55   902.79   2,352.34

Total income 8,731.05   902.79   9,633.84

Expenses

Contract and site expenses 1   6,681.60   (4,528.46)   2,153.14

Employee benefits expense 439.01   (0.94)   438.07

Finance costs 794.52   -   794.52

Depreciation / Amortization Expenses 1   7.51   4,528.46   4,535.97

Other expenses 312.27   -   312.27

Exceptional Items 13,485.16   -   13,485.16

Total expenses 21,720.07   (0.94)   21,719.13

Profit / (loss) before tax (12,989.02)   903.73   (12,085.29)

Tax expenses

Current tax -   -   -

Tax for Earlier year 2.91   -   2.91

Deferred tax (191.98)   -   (191.98)

Total tax expenses (189.07)   -   (189.07)

Profit/(loss) after tax (12,799.95)   903.73   (11,896.22)

Other comprehensive income not to

be reclassified to profit or

loss in subsequent year:

Re-measurement  gains/ (losses) on

defined benefit plans

-   (0.94)   (0.94)

Income tax effect 0.31   -   0.31

Net other  comprehensive income

not  to be reclassified to profit or

loss in subsequent year

0.31   (0.94)   (0.63)

Other comprehensive income/(loss)

for the year, net of tax

0.31   (0.94)   (0.63)

Total comprehensive income for the

year, net of tax

(12,799.64)   902.79   (11,896.85)

Note :

1   Intangible Assets :-

Right to Collect Toll is created for Toll Collection Contract and classified under Intangible Assets.

Intangibles are amortised over the life of the contract on Straight Line Basis. Under previous GAAP, NHAI premium payable was expensed off on payment basis.

2   Non Current Loans and Investments :-

3   Classification of Corporate Guarantee :-

4   Compulsorily Convertible Debentures (CCD) treated as Equity :-

5   Recognition of Interest Income from Loan :-

6   Fair value of mutual fund investments

7   Discounting of long term loans given

[…]

Highway Concessions One  Pvt Ltd 4,809.37   4,809.37   -   -   -   -

Interest Receivable

PNG Tollway Ltd. -   964.26   -   -   -   -

Mobilisation Advance Receivable

Ashoka Buildcon Limited 6,000.00   -   -   -   -   -

Remuneration Payable (Inclusive of Perquisite)

Ashish Kataria -   -   -   17.10   6.00   -

 Enterprises owned or significantly influenced by key

management personnel or their relatives

Key Management Personnel / Relatives of Key Management

Personnel

Ashoka Concessions Limited

Notes to consolidated financial statements for the year ended March 31, 2017

Note 43 : First-time adoption of lnd AS

Reconciliation of equity as at April 1, 2015 and March 31, 2016 (date of transition to Ind AS)
INR in Lakhs

Previous GAAP Adjustments Ind AS Previous GAAP Adjustments Ind AS

ASSETS

(1) Non-current assets
a. Property, plant and equipment 460.81   0.02   460.83   590.34   0.00   590.34

Intangible Assets 1 1,252,789.51   (559,213.50)   693,576.01   1,249,994.15   (548,178.58)   701,815.57

Intangible Assets under Development 1 9,191.93   (7,565.27)   1,626.66   11,182.19   (9,555.53)   1,626.66

b. Financial assets

i) Investments 13,325.94   (1,137.58)   12,188.36   6,894.85   (26.83)   6,868.02

ii) Loans -   6,754.58   0.00   6,754.58

iii) Others 70.54   0.24   70.78   5,712.89   -   5,712.89

c. Deferred tax assets 196.42   0.00   196.42   4.13   (0.01)   4.12

d. Other non-current assets 2 868.60   1,046.05   1,914.65   698.74   1,219.42   1,918.16

1,276,903.75   (566,870.04)   710,033.71   1,281,831.87   (556,541.53)   725,290.34

(2) Current Assets
a. Financial assets

i) Investments 5 2,423.86   2.55   2,426.41   599.33   1.45   600.78

ii) Trade receivables 4.52   15.07   19.59   92.16   13.80   105.96

iii) Cash and cash equivalent 2,595.30   (0.01)   2,595.29   840.23   -   840.23

iv) Bank balance other than above (iii) 8,000.00   -   8,000.00   -   -   -

v) Loans -   -   -   -   -   -

vi) Others 774.40   (14.79)   759.61   329.11   67.03   396.14

b. Other current assets 2 406.24   185.72   591.96   12,624.44   147.20   12,771.64

14,204.33   188.53   14,392.86   14,485.26   229.48   14,714.75

Total assets 1,291,108.08   (566,681.51)   724,426.57   1,296,317.14   (556,312.05)   740,005.09

EQUITY AND LIABILITIES

(1) Equity
a. Equity share capital 100.00   -   100.00   100.00   -   100.00

b. Instruments Entirely Equity in nature 3 -   5,808.71   5,808.71   -   5,588.13   5,588.13

c. Other equity 147,679.73   (71,766.49)   75,913.25   164,105.21   (53,714.62)   110,390.59

d. Non Controlling interest -   -   -   -   593.28   593.28

Total Equity 147,779.73   (65,957.78)   81,821.96   164,205.21   (47,533.21)   116,672.00

(2) Non-current liabilities
a. Financial liabilities

i) Borrowings 6 376,598.34   (6,916.41)   369,681.94   343,513.30   (6,448.73)   337,064.57

ii) Others 1 726,884.27   (506,131.22)   220,753.05   745,989.85   (530,779.74)   215,210.11

b. Long-term provisions 4 8,789.97   (3,098.01)   5,691.96   2,515.29   (1,105.34)   1,409.95

c. Other non-current liability 1 -   726.34   726.34   -   766.63   766.63

1,112,272.58   (515,419.30)   596,853.29   1,092,018.44   (537,567.18)   554,451.26

(3) Current liabilities
a. Financial Liabilities

i) Borrowings -   -   -   3,291.06   -   3,291.06

ii) Trade payables -   -

- Total outstanding dues of

creditors micro and small

enterprises -   -   -   -   -   -

- Total outstanding dues of

creditors other than micro and

small enterprises 956.95   0.01   956.95   802.84   (0.01)   802.83

iii) Other 1 25,710.99   5,043.55   30,754.55   28,539.42   3,673.80   32,213.22

b. Provisions 1 4,037.21   9,599.19   13,636.40   6,562.62   25,019.28   31,581.90

c. Other current liabilities 1 351.37   52.05   403.42   897.17   95.65   992.82

31,056.52   14,694.80   45,751.32   40,093.11   28,788.72   68,881.83

Total Liabilities 1,143,329.10   (500,724.50)   642,604.61   1,132,111.55   (508,778.46)   623,333.09

Total equity and liabilities 1,291,108.83   (566,682.28)   724,426.57   1,296,316.76   (556,311.67)   740,005.10

As stated in Note 2, the financial statements for the year ended March 31, 2017 is be the first annual consolidated financial statements prepared in accordance with Ind AS.

These consolidated financial statements for the year ended March 31, 2017 are prepared in compliance with lnd AS. The adoption was carried out in accordance with Ind AS

101 using Balance sheet as at April 01, 2015 as the transition date. The transition was carried out from Indian GAAP, which was considered as the previous GAAP. All

applicable Ind AS have been applied consistently and retrospectively, wherever, required.

[…]

Ind AS 103 Business Combinations has not been applied to acquisitions, which are considered as business combination under Ind AS that occurred before 1 April 2015. The

carrying amounts of assets and liabilities in accordance with previous GAAP are considered as their deemed cost at the date of acquisition. After the date of the acquisition,

measurements is in accordance with Ind AS.

B Ind AS mandatory exceptions

a. Estimates

The estimates at March 31, 2016 and at April 01, 2015 are consistent with those made for the same dates in accordance with Indian GAAP (after adjustments to reflect any

differences in accounting policies).

b. Classification and measurement of financial assets

Ind AS 101 requires an entity to assess classification and measurement of financial assets on the basis of the facts and circumstances that exist at the date of transition to Ind

AS.

Footnotes Balance Sheet as at March 31, 2016 Opening Balance Sheet as at April 1, 2015

Ashoka Concessions Limited

Notes to consolidated financial statements for the year ended March 31, 2017

Reconciliation of Statement of Profit and loss for the year ended March 31, 2016
INR in Lakhs

Particulars Footnotes Previous GAAP Adjustments Ind AS

Income

Revenue from operations 1 54,721.88   42.92   54,764.80

Other income 5 1,038.04   0.57   1,038.61

Total income 55,759.92   43.49   55,803.41

Expenses

Contract and site expenses 1 16,985.58   (7,494.81)   9,490.77

Employee benefits expense 1,264.07   (9.00)   1,255.07

Finance costs 1, 2 & 4 40,867.09   25,162.44   66,029.53

Depreciation / Amortization Expenses 1 14,325.00   105.79   14,430.79

Other expenses 1,161.11   (25.51)   1,135.59

Exceptional Items 3,864.36   (0.00)   3,864.36

Total expenses 78,467.20   17,738.90   96,206.11

Profit / (loss) before tax (22,707.29)   (17,695.42)   (40,402.70)

Share of net profit/ (loss) of Associates (2,977.21)   (1,137.58)   (4,114.79)

(25,684.50)   (18,833.00)   (44,517.49)

Tax expenses

Current tax -   -   -

Tax for Earlier year 2.91   -   2.91

Deferred tax (192.29)   0.31   (191.98)

Total tax expenses (189.38)   0.31   (189.07)

Profit/(loss) after tax (25,495.12)   (18,833.31)   (44,328.41)

Other comprehensive income not to

be reclassified to profit or

loss in subsequent year:

Re-measurement  gains/ (losses) on

defined benefit plans

-   (8.70)   (8.70)

Income tax effect 0.31   -   0.31

Net other  comprehensive income

not  to be reclassified to profit or

loss in subsequent year

0.31   (8.70)   (8.70)

Other comprehensive income/(loss)

for the year, net of tax